
212 Chenega Ave.
Valdez, AK 99686City of Valdez

Agenda Statement

File #:  Version: 118-0050

Status:Type: New Business Passed

File created: In control:1/29/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/6/2018 2/6/2018

Title: Approval of PSA Contract Amendment with Burkhart Croft Architects for Valdez Swimming Pool
Renovation Project in the Amount of $24,523.00

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Valdez Swimming Pool Renovation Contract Ammendment for Locker Room Scope

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council2/6/2018 1 Pass

ITEM TITLE:
Approval of PSA Contract Amendment with Burkhart Croft Architects in the amount of $24,523.00
SUBMITTED BY:
Jessica McKay - Capital Facilities Project Manager

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: $24,523.00
Unencumbered Balance: $979,853.31
Funding Source: 350-0310-55000.1419

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the PSA Contract Amendment with Burkhart Croft Architects in the amount of $24,523.00.

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Design and Construction Administration services were solicited to Burkhart Croft Architects (contract
#1328) in November 2017 to develop architectural solutions for the ceiling, ducting, and deck work
repair and to oversee engineering design services for the lighting and piping replacements at the
Valdez Swimming Pool. This service is in conjunction with the pool remodel, being designed by
Councilman Hunsaker (contract #1327).

Provided Council Approval of a 2019 Pool Remodel schedule, these services will be expanded to
include design and construction administration for the additional scope of remodeling the Swimming
Pool Locker Rooms. No additional scope has been added to the Councilman Hunsaker contract.

City of Valdez Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

